

## ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President **S. Sivakumar** M. : 9486102121 E-mail : presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary **Prahlad Rai** M. : 9868278222 E-mail : gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary **T. C. Jain** M. : 9868188748 E-mail : fsaibsnleachq@gmail.com

## No. : AIBSNLEA/CHQ Office Bearers Meeting/2017

Dated: 19.06.2017

## NOTICE

It is hereby notified that a meeting of the Central Office Bearers of AIBSNLEA will be held at AIBSNLEA CHQ Office, CH-17-2-15, P&T Chemmery Staff Quarters, Atul Grove Road, New Delhi on 6<sup>th</sup> (Thursday) & 7<sup>th</sup> (Friday) July 2017 to transact the following agenda:

- 1. Discussion on post scenario of the Membership Verification of Executive Association,
- 2. Discussion and decision on pending HR issues and viability of BSNL i.e. Implementation of 3<sup>rd</sup> PRC with 15% fitment benefit in BSNL, Replacement of E1A by E2, E2A by E3 and subsequent up-gradation from E3 to E4, E5 to E6 and E6 to E7 w.e.f 01.01.2007, 30% Superannuation benefits to BSNL recruited employees, CPSU Cadre Hierarchy, CPCs to fill up all SDE/AO, DE/CAO/EE and DGM equivalent posts, Notational pay scales of JTOs/SDEs(C/E/Arch/TF) and PA cadre, other important HR issues and issues related to the viability of BSNL etc..,
- 3. To discuss and decide the strategies on CWC Meet-Trivandrum,
- 4. Status of accounts,
- 5. Any other items with the permission of the Chair.

All the CHQ Office Bearers of AIBSNLEA are requested to attend the meeting. Detailed program/agenda shall be circulated at the venue well before the start of the meeting.

The boarding and lodging arrangements to the participants will be made with effect from 5th July 2017(Morning) to 8th July 2017 (Morning). For more details Comrade GS and Shri N.L. Sharma, AGS (HQ), AIBSNLEA CHQ Mobile No. 9868115301 may please be contacted.

(Prahlad Rai)

**General Secretary** 

To:

- 1. The CMD, BSNL, New Delhi 110001
- 2. The Director (HR / Finance) / Director (EB / CFA) / Director (CM) BSNL Board, New Delhi -110001
- 3. All the Chief General Managers BSNL
- 4. The GM (SR), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi 110001
- 5. All the CHQ Office Bearers of AIBSNLEA through website.